TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS HOLDING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOWN OF LEWISVILLE, TIP NO. U-6154 LEWISVILLE-VIENNA/ROBINHOOD ROAD PROJECT

RE: U-6154: TOWN OF LEWISVILLE, LEWISVILLE-VIENNA/ROBINHOOD ROAD PROJECT ADDENDUM NO. 2

The following changes and clarifications are applicable to the referenced project and are now a part of its contract documents. Where any article, division, or subparagraph of the original contract documents or other addenda is supplemented herein, the provisions of the original documents shall remain in effect. All the supplemental provisions shall be considered as added thereto. Where any such article, division, or subparagraphs are amended, voided, or superseded thereby, the provisions of such article, division, or subparagraph not so specifically amended, voided, or superseded shall remain in effect.

The attention of each contractor is called to the following clarifications, additions to, and changes in the plans sealed August 14, 2025, and specifications sealed August 28, 2025, on the above project. It will be the responsibility of each contractor to call such clarifications, additions, and changes in plans and specifications to the attention of subcontractors concerned. The Town in no way assumes any responsibility for notifying any subcontractor, material dealers, or others not having received the original contract documents.

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 by signing appropriately on each of the revised Itemized Proposal and submitting them with other bid documents. Original Pages with strikethroughs will not be accepted.

ATTACHMENTS:

Questions Prior to 10/02/2025 at 5:00pm

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

By: <u>Jeffrey W. Moore, P.E.</u> Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.



END OF ADDENDA #2

U-6154 Lewisville-Vienna/Robinhood Road Project Questions Prior to 10/02/202 at 5:00pm

Question: What is the earliest & latest date that a notice to proceed will be given for this project?

Response: The Town plans to seek approval from the Town Council in early November. Following approval from the Town Council, the Town can issue Notice to Proceed, and prefers to issue NTP within 2025.

Question: Is it the intent for the 6" & 8" utility pipe that is abandon to be filled with flowable fill or capped at the end?

Response: The 6" & 8" utility pipe should be abandoned per Section 1530 of the NCDOT Standard Specifications.

Question: What is the schedule that the lumos and Windstream underground cables will be installed?

Response: The utility relocation schedule for Lumos and Windstream has not changed from the timeline specified in the Utility By Others Standard Provision outlined in the project bid documents.